## CITY OF LYNNWOOD

## RESOLUTION NO. 76-10

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A "BASIC SIX-YEAR CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM" FOR THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD, WASHINGTON.

WHEREAS R.C.W. 35.77.010 provides that the legislative body of each City or town shall prepare and adopt a six-year construction program for the ensuing six years and shall file the same with the Director of Highways prior to July 1, 1968 and annually thereafter,

AND WHEREAS, after public hearing by the Planning Commission of the City of Lynnwood, a plan designating arterial streets in the City of Lynnwood has been adopted by the City Council,

AND WHEREAS a report has been prepared and submitted by the City Engineer on a Six-Year Construction Program, copies of which are on file in the office of the City Clerk,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD:

Section 1. That the following be adopted as the Official "Basic Six-Year Construction Program" of the City of Lynnwood, Washington:

## BASIC 6-YEAR CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

## 1977 - 1982, INCLUSIVE

Location of Improvement Type		Type of Improvement	of Improvements
1.)	City-wide Overlays of Arterial & Access Streets (12.0 Miles)	<pre>1" &amp; 2" Overlayment with asphaltic concrete paving of existing paved streets.</pre>	\$300,000
2.)	City-Wide Minor Recon- struction of Arterial and Access Streets	Isolated Grading, Paving, Storm Drains, Sidewalks & Traffic Control	\$120,000 1
3.)	6lst Ave. W. from 208th St. S.W. to 211th St. S.W. (0.15 miles)	40' paving, grading, curbs, gutter drainage, sidewalk, landscaping, traffic control, illumination and bike route.	, \$ 80,000
		TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENTS	\$500,000

Section 2. That the map attached hereto be designated as the Official Map of the Basic Six-Year Construction Program, 1977, and adopted as such.

Section 3. That the City Clerk and the Executive Administrative Assistant be, and the same are hereby directed to file with the Director of Highways of the State of Washington a certified copy of this Resolution and a copy of the map of the Basic Six-Year Construction Program.

> Do not remove from the City Clerk's Office

Estimated Cost

City of Lynnwood Resolution No. 76-10 Page 2

3

ADOPTED by the Council of the City of Lynnwood, Washington, at its regular meeting held <u>June 14, 1976</u>.

SIGNED AND APPROVED by the Mayor and Clerk of the City of Lynnwood, Washington this <u>14th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 19<u>76</u>.

eka M. J. HRØLICKA, Mayor

ATTEST: Clerk R. NOACK. City ₩.

APPROVED, AS TO FORM: J. GAYLORD RIACH, City Attorney

